
VICTORIA
COD. 9942071.01

REV. 00 ed.02/25

1 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 2 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5094591LL CUPWARMER GRID W/PROFILE 3GR

2 7816009 SCREW TCEI M4X10 UNI 5931A2

3 7815005 FLAT WASHER D4.5X12 A2 AISI304

4 5056356LW CUPWARMER

5 5522516 VICTORIA PLATE 350MM RED 1807C

5 5522519 VICTORIA PLATE 350MM BLACK

6 5095255VN BACK MATT BLACK PANEL 3GR

6 5095255YC BACK MATT WHITE PANEL 3GR

6 5095255YV BACK MATT GREEN PANEL 3GR

6 5095255VT BACK GLOSS RED PANEL 3GR

7 7809906DL SCREWS POELIER M8X16 A2 AISI304

8 5091731LL REAR BODYWORK VICTORIA 3GR W/COMPASSES

9 5059204LL REAR FRAME VICTORIA 3GR W/COMPASSES

10 5093623VN MATT BLACK RIGHT SIDE PANEL

10 5093623YC MATT PEARL WHITE RIGHT SIDE PANEL

10 5093623YV MATT GREEN RIGHT SIDE PANEL

10 5093623VT GLOSS RED RIGHT SIDE PANEL

11 5093622VT GLOSS RED LEFT SIDE PANEL

11 5093622YC MATT PEARL WHITE LEFT SIDE PANEL

11 5093622YV MATT GREEN LEFT SIDE PANEL

11 5093622VN MATT BLACK LEFT SIDE PANEL

12 7812703 NUT M8 DIN6923 INOX A2

13 5964725R ASSY FRAME VICT.3GR

14 5094912LL FRONTAL WORK 3GR W/COMPASSES W/LABEL RED

15 5522515 VICTORIA PLATE 100MM RED 1807C

16 5522517.01 BEZZERA+LOGO RED LABEL 1807C

17 7819924 SCREWS M4X10 DIN 316 A2

18 5261002 CUPS GRID

19 5096041.01LW PLATE VICTORIA CUPS GRID

20 5261014 DRAIN GRID 3GR

3 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 4 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

21 5340540LL 3GR COMPLETE TRAY W/HOOK

22 5058705LS DRAIN TRAY VICT.SALD.3GR

23 7816002 SCREW TCEI M4X12 UNI 5931 A2

24 7200521 FLEX INOX DN13 EPDM F¾ CUR90°CODOL¾

25 5225230NC FITTING 3/8''G NICKEL

26 5492022 GASKET D25 X 17 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE

27 5265401 FITTING MF 3/4X3/8 AISI 303

28 5073037LW DISCHARGE COVER

29 7819908 SCREW TTEI M4X8

30 5493061 TRAY GASKET IN BLACK SPONGE+PVC

31 5095255VNR BACK MATT BLACK PANEL 3GR W/LOGO

31 5095255YCR BACK MATT WHITE PANEL 3GR W/LOGO

31 5095255YVR BACK MATT GREEN PANEL 2GR W/LOGO

31 5095255VTR BACK GLOSS RED PANEL 3GR W/LOGO

32 5522517.01 BEZZERA+LOGO RED LABEL 1807C

32 5522520.01 BEZZERA LABEL + LOGO BLACK

5 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 6 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5094590LL CUPWARMER GRID W/PROFILE

2 7816009 SCREW TCEI M4X10 UNI 5931A2

3 7815005 FLAT WASHER D4.5X12 A2 AISI304

4 5056355LW CUPWARMER

5 5522519 VICTORIA PLATE 350mm BLACK

5 5522516 VICTORIA PLATE 350MM RED 1807C

6 5095254YV GREEN BACK PANEL WITHOUT LABEL

6 5095254YC WHITE BACK PANEL WITHOUT LABEL

6 5095254VT RED BACK PANEL WITHOUT LABEL

6 5095254VN BLACK BACK PANEL WITHOUT LABEL

7 7809906DL SCREWS POELIER M8X16 A2 AISI304

8 5091730LL REAR BODYWORK W/COMPASSES

9 5059201LL REAR FRAME W/COMPASSES

10 5093623YV MATT GREEN RIGHT SIDE VICTORIA

10 5093623YC MATT PEARL WHITE RIGHT SIDE PANEL

10 5093623VN MATT BLACK RIGHT SIDE PANEL

10 5093623VT GLOSS RED RIGHT SIDE PANEL

11 5093622YV MATT GREEN LEFT SIDE VICTORIA

11 5093622YC MATT PEARL WHITE LEFT SIDE PANEL

11 5093622VN MATT BLACK LEFT SIDE PANEL

11 5093622VT GLOSS RED LEFT SIDE PANEL

12 7812703 NUT M8 DIN6923 INOX A2

13 5964719.01R ASSY FRAME VICT.2GR (R)

14 5094910.01LL FRONTAL WORK VICTORIA 2GR

15 5522515 VICTORIA PLATE 100MM RED 1807C

16 5522517.01 BEZZERA+LOGO RED LABEL 1807C

17 7819924 SCREWS M4X10 DIN 316 A2

18 5261002 CUPS GRID

19 5096041.01LW PLATE VICTORIA CUPS GRID

20 5261001 DRAIN GRID

7 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 8 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 1
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

21 5340539LL COMPLETE TRAY VICTORIA 2GR W/HOOKS

22 5058701LS DRAIN TRAY VICTORIA 2GR

23 7816002 SCREW TCEI M4X12 UNI 5931 A2

24 7200521 FLEX INOX DN13 EPDM F¾ CUR90°CODOL¾

25 5225230NC FITTING 3/8''G NICKEL

26 5492022 GASKET D25 X 17 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE

27 5265401 FITTING MF 3/4X3/8 AISI 303

28 5073037LW DISCHARGE COVER

29 7819908 SCREW TTEI M4X8

30 5493061 VICTORIA DRIP TRAY SPONGE GASKET

31 5522520.01 BEZZERA LABEL + LOGO BLACK

31 5522517.01 BEZZERA+LOGO RED LABEL 1807C

32 5095254YVR BACK MATT GREEN PANEL 2GR W/LOGO

32 5095254VNR BACK MATT BLACK PANEL 2GR W/LOGO

32 5095254VTR BACK GLOSS RED PANEL 2GR W/LOGO

32 5095254YCR BACK MATT PEARL WHITE PANEL 2GR

9 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 10 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 2
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

TABLE 2
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7809906DL SCREWS POELIER M8X16 A2 AISI304

2 5059000LW LEFT FOOT

3 5266200MP SPACER SUPPORT FOOT

4 5262207MP SPACER FOR FOOT

5 5266201MP FOOT

6 7496100 GASKET OR 826 D3,53X42.86 NBR

7 7816025 SCREW TCEI M8X35 UNI 5931 A2

8 5059001LW RIGHT FOOT

9 5262206MP SPACER FOOT

11 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 12 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 3
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

TABLE 3
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5289909MP COVER DISPLAY

2 7816021 SCREW TCEI M5X25 UNI 5931 A2

3 5053049LW COVER DISPLAY VICT.

4 5195004 NUT M3

5 7431512R DISPLAY.TFT 4,3

6 5493054 GASKET DISPLAY 4.3

7 5191517.01 PLASTIC SPACER

8 5370017 PLEXIGLASS DISPLAY

9 5521542 BIADHESIVE FOR PLEXY

10 5058483YC DISPLAY COVER WHITE

10 5058483VT DISPLAY COVER VICT. RED3000

10 5058483YV DISPLAY COVER VICT.GREEN RAL6003

10 5058483VN DISPLAY COVER BLACK

11 7819901 SCREW TBEI M4X12 ISO 7380 A2 INOX

12 5058483YVR MASK DISPLAY VICT.GREEN RAL6003

12 5058483VNR MASK DISPLAY VICT.MATT BLACK

12 5058483YCR MASK DISPLAY VICT.MATT PEARL WHITE

12 5058483VTR MASK DISPLAY VICT. GLOSS RED

13 5963215.05 ASSY DISP.4,3

13 5963213.05 ASSY DISP.4,3

13 5963210.05 ASSY DISP.4,3

13 5963343 ASSY DISP.4,3

13 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 14 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 9991023 GROUP DELIVERY COVER

2 7611516 CLAMP 10086

3 5194549 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=350

5 5370313 GROUP E.VALVE DRAIN RUBBER HOLDER

6 5195003 M3 SLIDE NUT

7 7663623 WHITE LED 12V

8 7809811 PLASTIC SCREW TCI M3X16 DIN85

9 5058488LW INFERIOR COVER

10 7816002 SCREW TCEI M4X12 UNI 5931 A2

11 7814001 WASHER D4 DIN 6798A A2

12 7816015 SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931 A2

13 7702421 VALVE 3 WAYS ODE 220V 60HZ RUBINO

13 7702217 SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAYS ODE 230/240V

14 7816021 SCREW TCEI M5X25 UNI 5931 A2

15 7816017 SCREW TCEI M4X6

16 7666003 PROBE RING FOR PID

17 5283064.02AL DELIVERY BODY GROUP 1°GR

18 5963182.01 ASSY HEATING ELEMENT CARTRIDGE

19 7496004.01 GASKET OR 139 VITON FDA

20 5280505TW-AL COUPLING RING D88.5X29.3 DENICROMAL

21 7493025 GASKET RING H8,5 65SH BLUE

22 5285512AL SHOWER-HOLDER FOR DIFFUSION

23 5285513AL DIFFUSOR

24 5470515.03 SHOWER D57 BEZZERA LOGO

25 7809903 SCREWS POLIERS M5X16 A4 AISI316

26 5493055 COUPLING RING EXTERIOR GASKET

27 5223024 JET M5X5 HOLE D0.8 OT

28 5471002 FILTER D13.5 H11 AISI 304

29 5492022 GASKET D25 X 17 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE

30 5226403AL PLUG 3/8

15 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 16 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

31 5283065.02AL DELIVERY BODY GROUP 2°/3°GR

17 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 18 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 9991023 GROUP DELIVERY COVER

2 7611516 CLAMP 10086

3 5194551 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=450 1GR

4 5194698 SILICON PIPE

5 5370313 GROUP E.VALVE DRAIN RUBBER HOLDER

6 5195003 M3 SLIDE NUT

7 7663623 WHITE LED 12V

8 7809811 PLASTIC SCREW TCI M3X16 DIN85

9 5058488LW INFERIOR COVER

10 7816002 SCREW TCEI M4X12 UNI 5931 A2

11 7814001 WASHER D4 DIN 6798A A2

12 7816015 SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931 A2

13 7702421 VALVE 3 WAYS ODE 220V 60HZ RUBINO

13 7702217 SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAYS ODE 230/240V

14 7816021 SCREW TCEI M5X25 UNI 5931 A2

15 7816017 SCREW TCEI M4X6

16 7666003 PROBE RING FOR PID

17 5283064.02AL DELIVERY BODY GROUP 1°GR

18 5963182.01 ASSY HEATING ELEMENT CARTRIDGE

19 7496004.01 GASKET OR 139 VITON FDA

20 5280505TW-AL COUPLING RING D88.5X29.3 DENICROMAL

21 7493025 GASKET RING H8,5 65SH BLUE

22 5285512AL SHOWER-HOLDER FOR DIFFUSION

23 5285513AL DIFFUSOR

24 5470515.03 SHOWER D57 BEZZERA LOGO

25 7809903 SCREWS POLIERS M5X16 A4 AISI316

26 5493055 COUPLING RING EXTERIOR GASKET

27 5223024 JET M5X5 HOLE D0.8 OT

28 5471002 FILTER D13.5 H11 AISI 304

29 5492022 GASKET D25 X 17 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE

19 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 20 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 4
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

30 5226403AL PLUG 3/8

31 5283065.02AL DELIVERY BODY GROUP 2°/3°GR

21 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 22 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 5
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 5
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7816015 SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931 A2

2 7496103 OR GASKET

3 7813010 GRAIN EI M6X7

4 7816426 SCREW TE M8X40 UNI5739 A2

5 7814006 WASHER D8 DIN6798A A2 INOX

6 7825004 WASHER D8.5X17X0.5 OT

7 7816021 SCREW TCEI M5X25 UNI 5931 A2

8 5283063.02AL BACK DELIVERY BODY GROUP

9 5859934 INSULATING COFFEE BOILER

10 5058481LS COFFEE BOILER SUPPORT GROUP

11 7812701 NUT M6 DIN6923 INOX A2

12 5055757 COFFEE BOILER PLATE SUPPORT

13 7815002 WASHER D6.4X18X1,6 DIN 9021 A2

14 5225304AL FITTING 1/4

15 7496093 GASKET OR 109 VITON 70SH

16 5320531BL COFFEE BOILER

17 7666008 PROBE X THERMOPID AISI316 D3

18 7496040 OR GASKET D73 X 3 VITON

19 5722257AL HEATING ELEMENT COPPER 220/240V-800

20 7615002 DOUBLE FASTON 90° HOLE D6.3

21 7816422 SCREW TE M6X14 UNI 5739 OT

22 5301512AL ELBOW FITTING

23 5162474LL VOLUMETRIC COUNTER TUBE

24 7434009 THERMOSTAT MANUAL 16A 135°C

25 5301506TR UNION ELBOW M13X1/4

26 7451504 BALL VALVE MINIBALL 1/4

27 5162469LL COFFEE BOILER DRAIN TUBE 1°GR

28 5162473LL VOLUMETRIC COUNTER TUBE

29 5162470LL COFFEE BOILER DRAIN TUBE 2°GR

30 5301527TR ELBOW FITTING 1/4

23 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 24 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 5
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 5
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7816015 SCREW TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931 A2

2 7496103 OR GASKET

3 7813010 GRAIN EI M6X7

4 7816426 SCREW TE M8X40 UNI5739 A2

5 7814006 WASHER D8 DIN6798A A2 INOX

6 7825004 WASHER D8.5X17X0.5 OT

7 7816021 SCREW TCEI M5X25 UNI 5931 A2

8 5283063.02AL BACK DELIVERY BODY GROUP

9 5859934 INSULATING COFFEE BOILER

10 5058481LS COFFEE BOILER SUPPORT GROUP

11 7812701 NUT M6 DIN6923 INOX A2

12 5055757 COFFEE BOILER PLATE SUPPORT

13 7815002 WASHER D6.4X18X1,6 DIN 9021 A2

15 7496093 GASKET OR 109 VITON 70SH

16 5320531BL COFFEE BOILER

17 7666008 PROBE X THERMOPID AISI316 D3

18 7496040 OR GASKET D73 X 3 VITON

19 5722257AL HEATING ELEMENT COPPER 220/240V-800

20 7615002 DOUBLE FASTON 90° HOLE D6.3

21 7816422 SCREW TE M6X14 UNI 5739 OT

22 5301512AL ELBOW FITTING

23 5162474LL VOLUMETRIC COUNTER TUBE

24 7434009 THERMOSTAT MANUAL 16A 135°C

25 5301527TR ELBOW FITTING 1/4

26 7451504 BALL VALVE MINIBALL 1/4

27 5162492LL COFFEE BOILER DRAIN TUBE '1°-3GR

28 5162473LL VOLUMETRIC COUNTER TUBE

29 5162469LL COFFEE BOILER DRAIN TUBE 1°GR

30 5162491LL COFFEE BOILER DRAIN TUBE E'3°-3GR

31 5162494LL VOLUMETRIC COUNTER/BOILER PIPE

25 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 26 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 6
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

TABLE 6
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5163384LL TUBE BOILER/SOLENOID WATER

2 5302014AL FITTING M13X1/8

3 7702320.01 EV.2 WAY 220/230V BIG COIL

3 7702414.01 EV.2 WAYS OLAB 240V BIG COIL

4 5163385LL TUBE SOLENOID WATER/TAP

5 5192311 PESCANTE D6X1 L=120 PTFE

6 7304502TR STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8

7 5301507TR UNION ELBOW M13X3/8

8 5163382LL STEAM TUBE STEAM/WATER BOILER

9 5320530.01BL SERVICE BOILER VICTORIA

10 5492006 GASKET D76 X 39 X 2 ASBESTOS FREE

11 5226405AL PLUG 1/4

12 5722255.01AL HEATING ELEMENT 220/240V 2300/2700W

13 5973150LL ASSY LEVEL STEAM PROBE

14 5058478 SUPPORT COVER HEATING ELEMENT

15 7816423 SCREW TE M8X18 UNI5739 A2

16 5373109 COVER HEATING ELEMENT CONTACTS

17 7826212 SCREW TCI M4X6 UNI 6107 OT

18 7814001 WASHER D4 DIN 6798A A2

19 7615003 FASTON 45° HOLE D4.3

20 5301506TR UNION ELBOW M13X1/4

21 5163383LL TUBE L/A

22 7666008 PROBE X THERMOPID AISI316 D3

23 5038455LL SERVICE BOILER SUPPORT W/COMPASSES

24 7816401 SCREW TE M10X10 UNI 5739 A2

25 7816420 SCREW TE M8X12 UNI5739 A2

26 5163381LL STEAM BOILER TUBE

27 5221840 CAP NUT M13 OT

28 5492020 GASKET D11.5 X 2

27 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 28 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 7
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 7
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5963047.01 ASSY CUP+O RING+VALVE PLUG

2 5965308 ASSY SECURITY VALVE 2,5 BAR

3 7496094 O-RING GASKET 102 VITON 70SH

4 5264017.02 SECURITY VALVE PIN

5 5226417.01 SECURITY VALVE 1/8''G PLUG

6 5194552 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=500 1GR

7 7611516 CLAMP 10086

8 5494025 PTFE GASKET

9 5163395LL TUBE BOILER/SECURITY VALVE/EV VICT.3GR

10 5302014AL FITTING M13X1/8

11 7702320.01 EV.2 WAY 220/230V BIG COIL

11 7702414.01 EV.2 WAYS OLAB 240V BIG COIL

12 5194549 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=350

29 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 30 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 7
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 7
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5963047.01 ASSY CUP+O RING+VALVE PLUG

2 5965308 ASSY SECURITY VALVE 2,5 BAR

3 7496094 O-RING GASKET 102 VITON 70SH

4 5264017.02 SECURITY VALVE PIN

5 5226417.01 SECURITY VALVE 1/8''G PLUG

6 5194552 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=500 1GR

7 7611516 CLAMP 10086

8 5494025 PTFE GASKET

9 5163386LL TUBE BOILER/SECURITY VALVE/SOLENOID

10 5302014AL FITTING M13X1/8

11 7702414.01 EV.2 WAYS OLAB 240V BIG COIL

11 7702320.01 EV.2 WAY 220/230V BIG COIL

12 5194540 SILICON PIPE D8X5X1.5 L=300

31 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 32 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 8
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 8
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7432529.01 PRESSURE GAUGE D63 3BAR WITHOUT

2 7819910 SCREW TBEI M3X6 ISO 7380 A2

3 7400912 SERVICE BOILER CAPILLARY

4 7304502TR STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8

5 5163388LL TUBE BOILER/DRAIN SOLENOID

6 5302019AL FITTING M13X1/4

7 7702325 EV.2 VIE ODE 24V D4.5MM

8 5163389LL TUBE SOLENOID DRAIN/DRAIN

9 5300518TR FITTING TEE 3/8 RUVECO

10 7493024 GASKET D14,5

11 7200520 FLEX INOX DN8 SIL.F3/8

33 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 34 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 8
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 8
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7432529.01 PRESSURE GAUGE D63 3BAR WITHOUT

2 7819910 SCREW TBEI M3X6 ISO 7380 A2

3 7400912 SERVICE BOILER CAPILLARY

4 7304502TR STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8

5 5163388LL TUBE BOILER/DRAIN SOLENOID

6 5302019AL FITTING M13X1/4

7 7702325 EV.2 VIE ODE 24V D4.5MM

8 5163394LL TUBE EV. DRAIN/DRAIN.3GR

9 5300518TR FITTING TEE 3/8 RUVECO

10 7493024 GASKET D14,5

11 7200520 FLEX INOX DN8 SIL.F3/8

35 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 36 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 9
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

TABLE 9
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

2 7496095 OR GASKET 6X1.2 EPDM70

3 7496096 GASKET OR. RED SILICONE

4 7305022R TERMINAL STEAM 4 HOLE Ø1,2

5 5494021 NUT GASKET PTFE H=1,5

6 5966573.02 STEAM PIPE RIGHT

7 5190501 CUP FOR FITTING PTFE/GLASS

8 5471532.01 SPRING FOR ARTICULATION

9 5265206MP TAP FITTING-NUT

10 5966572.02 STEAM PIPE LEFT

12 5471037 ACETALIC AIR FILTER

13 5493003 GASKET D20.5X15 H1.5 NBR 70SH

14 5226601TW WATER HOSE TERMINAL

15 5266612 TROMBONCINO WATER PIPE AISI303

16 7496084 GASKET OR D6,4X1,9 NBR70

17 5966574 WATER PIPE

18 5301526TR ELBOW FITTING M13X3/8

19 5224603AL GASKET HOLDER D12X12 OT57USA

20 5496042 GASKET D11X4X4 EPT 70

21 5283058AL TAP BODY 3/8

22 5494004 GASKET D12 X 6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED

23 5261801 WASHER D11

24 5471513 SPRING D8 H17 AISI302

25 5260205DL SHAFT D12X60,5 AISI303

26 5220612 STEAM TAP BUSH

27 5221826 NUT 3/8

28 5963232.01 STEAM CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY WITHOUT TAP

29 5960523.01 ASSY LEFT STEAM LEVER VICTORIA 3GR

30 7809906DL SCREWS POELIER M8X16 A2 AISI304

31 7372005 WOODEN KNOBS + INOX

32 7815005 FLAT WASHER D4.5X12 A2 AISI304

37 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 38 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 9
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

TABLE 9
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

33 7816009 SCREW TCEI M4X10 UNI 5931A2

34 7812402 NUT M3 UNI7473 A2 SELF-LOCKING INOX

35 7633909 MICROSWITCH NRA43K5

36 5963233 LEVER GROUP COMMAND WATER WITHOUT

37 7819925 SCREW TCEI M3X30 A2

38 5960517.03 ASSY LEVER WITH STOP WATER

39 7815003 PLAIN WASHER D5 UNI 6592 A2

40 7811601 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 UNI 7474 A2

41 7303062TR ELBOW FITTING BODY M1/8''T4

42 5194639LL ASSY TUBE PTFE 4X200

43 5222228AL SPARKLING WATER ARCADIA SHORT

44 5301506TR UNION ELBOW M13X1/4

45 5963211.01 ASSY MIX BODY

46 7816029 SCREW TCEI M3X16 UNI5931 A2

47 5960522.02 ASSY COFFEE LEVER RIGHT

48 5960521.02 ASSY COFFEE LEVER LEFT

49 7816011 SCREW TCEI M5X20 UNI5931 A2

50 7814002 NOTCHED WASHER D4

39 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 40 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7742404.03 ELECTRIC MOTOR 220/240V 6MF 50/60HZ

2 7611508 PUMP CLAMP

3 7730509 ROTARY PUMP 50-70L/H+BAND+JOINT

4 7304530TR T FITTING 3/8''G FFM RUVECO

5 5302011AL FITTING 3/8

6 7200504.02 FLEX INOX 3/8

7 5302057AL FITTING 1/8

8 7304535TR T FITTING D6 1/8''G RUVECO

9 5194649 TUBE PTFE 6X300

10 5037861LW MANOMETER SUPPORT

11 7432523.02 PRESSURE GAUGE D40 16BAR TRICOLOUR

12 5058482LL PUMPS SUPPORT W/COMPASSES

13 7496024 OR 2031

14 5471041 NET FILTER D11 H7 AISI304

15 5130501 COPPER WASHER 13.5X18X1,5

16 5302089AL FITTING 1/4

17 5162472LL OVERPRESSURE TUBE/VOLUM.COUNTER

18 7814002 NOTCHED WASHER D4

19 7816027 SCREW TCEI M5X8 UNI5931 A2

20 5302088AL FITTING 1/4

21 7663531 EXTENSION CABLE FOR VOLUMETRIC METERS

22 7431001.01 VOLUMETRIC COUNTER+AUTOMATIC LED

23 5058493LL PUMPS SUPPORT VICT.3GR W/COMPASSES

24 7816017 SCREW TCEI M4X6

25 5329025.01BL SILENCER 2/3GR ARCADIA DISPLAY

26 5221844 NUT 1/8

27 5226403AL PLUG 3/8

28 5329024.01BL SILENCER 1/3GR ARCADIA DISPLAY

29 7303010TT ELBOW FITTING F1/8

30 5973053 ASSEMBLY BANJO UNION

41 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 42 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

31 7304517 FITTING SERTO 1/8

32 7730513.02 GEAR PUMP FG304X NEW MAG.W/CONN

33 5302085 FITTING 1/8''GFX1/8''GC

34 5225420AL FITTING 3/8

35 7666009 PRESSURE SENSOR

36 7304543TR FITTING TEE CONICAL 1/8

37 5058468LW PUMP LOWER SUPPORT

38 7470604 VIBRATION-DAMPING

39 5018474LW PUMPS SUPPORT BASE

40 5057012 WASHER 4X9X0.7 AISI304 2B

41 7812601 INOX NUT M4 UNI5588

42 7611516 CLAMP 10086

43 5194549 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=350

44 5302077AL FITTING PORT.M14X1 OTXTUBO6X4 OT57U

45 7496052 OR GASKET 114 VITON

46 5471539 CALIBRATED SPRING D.1,6

47 5224620AL GASKET-HOLDER ES.12X6.8 OT57USA

48 5493042 GASKET D.11X3

49 5302017AL FITTING M12 ES16 H26.5 OT57USA

50 5224615AL GASKET-HOLDER SURP.VALVE OT57USA

51 7496018 OR GASKET 105

52 5283053TP SURPRESSION VALVE BODY

53 5471019 FILTER D8,5X5 AISI304

54 5965212.01AL ASSY OPV ADJUST. 9/12 BAR

55 5302014AL FITTING M13X1/8

56 7702322.01 EV.2WAY OLAB 220/230V 25BAR SMALL

56 7702415.01 EV.2 WAY 240V 25BAR SMALL COIL

57 5225238AL FITTING 1/8

58 5223003 JET M6 X 6 HOLE D0.8 OT

59 5162490LL PUMP TUBE//LA VICT.3GR

43 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 44 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

60 5301001.01AL FITTING M13X3/8''

61 7402403 REGULATOR WATER

62 5301504AL ELBOW FITTING M12X1/8

63 7816016 SCREW TCEI M3X6

64 5057865LL SQUAD SUPPORT MIXER W/COMPASSES

65 5162493LL PUMP TUBE/EV WATER VICT.3GR

66 5162465LL PUMP TUBE/MANOMETER

67 5300513TR UNION

68 5162468LL MANOMETER TUBE/LA 1

69 7400913 CAPILLARY PUMP

70 5194551 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=450 1GR

71 5471505 CALIBRATED SPRING D0.45 H22 AISI302

45 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 46 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7742404.03 ELECTRIC MOTOR 220/240V 6MF 50/60HZ

2 7611508 PUMP CLAMP

3 7730509 ROTARY PUMP 50-70L/H+BAND+JOINT

4 7304530TR T FITTING 3/8''G FFM RUVECO

5 5302011AL FITTING 3/8

6 7200504.02 FLEX INOX 3/8

7 5302057AL FITTING 1/8

8 7304536TR UNION ELBOW D6 1/8''G RUVECO

9 5194649 TUBE PTFE 6X300

10 5037861LW MANOMETER SUPPORT

11 7432523.02 PRESSURE GAUGE D40 16BAR TRICOLOUR

12 5058482LL PUMPS SUPPORT W/COMPASSES

13 7496024 OR 2031

14 5471041 NET FILTER D11 H7 AISI304

15 5130501 COPPER WASHER 13.5X18X1,5

16 5302089AL FITTING 1/4

17 5162472LL OVERPRESSURE TUBE/VOLUM.COUNTER

18 7814002 NOTCHED WASHER D4

19 7816027 SCREW TCEI M5X8 UNI5931 A2

20 5302088AL FITTING 1/4

22 7431001.01 VOLUMETRIC COUNTER+AUTOMATIC LED

24 7816017 SCREW TCEI M4X6

25 5329025.01BL SILENCER 2/3GR ARCADIA DISPLAY

26 5221844 NUT 1/8

27 5226403AL PLUG 3/8

29 7303010TT ELBOW FITTING F1/8

30 5973053 ASSEMBLY BANJO UNION

31 7304517 FITTING SERTO 1/8

32 7730513.02 GEAR PUMP FG304X NEW MAG.W/CONN

33 5302085 FITTING 1/8''GFX1/8''GC

47 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 48 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

34 5225420AL FITTING 3/8

35 7666009 PRESSURE SENSOR

36 7304543TR FITTING TEE CONICAL 1/8

37 5058468LW PUMP LOWER SUPPORT

38 7470604 VIBRATION-DAMPING

39 5018473LW PUMPS SUPPORT BASE

40 5057012 WASHER 4X9X0.7 AISI304 2B

41 7812601 INOX NUT M4 UNI5588

42 7611516 CLAMP 10086

43 5194549 HOSE Ø 8x5 SILICONE L=350

44 5302077AL FITTING PORT.M14X1 OTXTUBO6X4 OT57U

45 7496052 OR GASKET 114 VITON

46 5471539 CALIBRATED SPRING D.1,6

47 5224620AL GASKET-HOLDER ES.12X6.8 OT57USA

48 5493042 GASKET D.11X3

49 5302017AL FITTING M12 ES16 H26.5 OT57USA

50 5224615AL GASKET-HOLDER SURP.VALVE OT57USA

51 7496018 OR GASKET 105

52 5283053TP SURPRESSION VALVE BODY

53 5471019 FILTER D8,5X5 AISI304

54 5965212.01AL ASSY OPV ADJUST. 9/12 BAR

55 5302014AL FITTING M13X1/8

56 7702415.01 EV.2 WAY 240V 25BAR SMALL COIL

56 7702322.01 EV.2WAY OLAB 220/230V 25BAR SMALL

57 5225238AL FITTING 1/8

58 5223003 JET M6 X 6 HOLE D0.8 OT

59 5162466LL PUMP TUBE/LA 2

60 5301001.01AL FITTING M13X3/8''

61 7402403 REGULATOR WATER

62 5301504AL ELBOW FITTING M12X1/8

49 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 50 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 10
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

63 7816016 SCREW TCEI M3X6

64 5057865LL SQUAD SUPPORT MIXER W/COMPASSES

65 5162464LL PUMP TUBE/SOLENOID WATER

66 5162465LL PUMP TUBE/MANOMETER

67 5300513TR UNION

68 5162468LL MANOMETER TUBE/LA 1

69 7400913 CAPILLARY PUMP

71 5471505 CALIBRATED SPRING D0.45 H22 AISI302

51 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 52 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 11
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

TABLE 11
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7434033 MANUAL TERMOSTAT

2 7633349 LEVER SWITCH W/LED SCI R13-404AL

3 7633350 COVER SWITCH VICT.RED SCI R17-10B

4 7819912 SCREW M4X6

5 7816418 SCREW TE M6X25 UNI5739 A2

6 7814005 WASHER D6

7 7821403 NUT M6 UNI 5587 OT

8 7633354SG SWITCH 230V ON/OFF

53 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 54 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7809813 SCREW TCI M4X8 DIN85

2 7665539R VICTORIA CARD V2.03

3 5055756LL ELECTRIC PART PLATE W/COMPASSES

4 7635426 RELAIS SSR COMPACT

5 7816009 SCREW TCEI M4X10 UNI 5931A2

6 7611005 COPRIFASTON PRESS.1/8

7 7612514 VISE FV173 4 CONTACS

8 5058489LW ELECTRIC BOX BLOCK FILTER

9 7663010 THREE PHASE FILTER

10 7817803 SCREW TPS M3X10 UNI 7688 DIN 965 A2

11 7637211 POWER SUPPLY 200VA 24V UHP-200-24

12 7635422 RELAY 30A 220/240V

13 7663014 WIRED TOROID 3-124-358

14 7614011 NUT PG29

14 7614009 NUT PG21

15 7822603 NUT M4 OT

16 7814001 WASHER D4 DIN 6798A A2

17 5261801 WASHER D11

18 7826411 SCREW TE M4X20 UNI5739 OT

19 7663626.01 LED RGB 12V L = 200MM FEMALE

20 5370004 WHITE PLEX

21 5055758.01LL ELECTRIC BOX VICT. W/USB+WI/FI (R)

22 7819908 SCREW TTEI M4X8

25 5055760 USB COVER ELECTRICAL BOX VICT.2GR

26 7614010 BLOCKCABLE PG29

26 7614008 BLOCKCABLE PG21

27 5968515 ASSY CABLE POWER SUPPLY 5X4-2.2MT

27 5968517 ASSY CABLE POWER SUPPLY BRAIDED 3X4-2.2MT

27 5968512 ASSY CABLE POWER SUPPLY 5X2.5

28 7663532 MALE/FEMALE USB EXTENSION 500MM

55 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 56 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 3 GR

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

29 7816016 SCREW TCEI M3X6

30 7816002 SCREW TCEI M4X12 UNI 5931 A2

57 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 58 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7809813 SCREW TCI M4X8 DIN85

2 7665536R SCHEDA VICTORIA 1.0 (R)

3 5055756LL ELECTRIC PART PLATE W/COMPASSES

4 7635426 RELAIS SSR COMPACT

5 7816009 SCREW TCEI M4X10 UNI 5931A2

6 7611005 COPRIFASTON PRESS.1/8

7 7612514 VISE FV173 4 CONTACS

8 5058489LW ELECTRIC BOX BLOCK FILTER

9 7663010 THREE PHASE FILTER

10 7817803 SCREW TPS M3X10 UNI 7688 DIN 965 A2

11 7637211 POWER SUPPLY 200VA 24V UHP-200-24

12 7635422 RELAY 30A 220/240V

13 7663014 WIRED TOROID 3-124-358

14 7614009 NUT PG21

14 7614011 NUT PG29

15 7822603 NUT M4 OT

16 7814001 WASHER D4 DIN 6798A A2

17 5261801 WASHER D11

18 7826411 SCREW TE M4X20 UNI5739 OT

19 7663626.01 LED RGB 12V L = 200MM FEMALE

20 5370004 WHITE PLEX

21 5055758.01LL ELECTRIC BOX VICT.2GR W/USB+WI/FI ®

22 7819908 SCREW TTEI M4X8

25 5055760 USB COVER ELECTRICAL BOX VICT.2GR

26 7614008 BLOCKCABLE PG21

26 7614010 BLOCKCABLE PG29

27 5968517 ASSY CABLE POWER SUPPLY 5X4-2.2MT

27 5968515 ASSY CABLE POWER SUPPLY BRAIDED 3X4-2.2MT

27 5968512 ASSY CABLE POWER SUPPLY 5X2.5

28 7663532 MALE/FEMALE USB EXTENSION 500MM

59 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 60 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 2 GR

TABLE 12
VICTORIA 2 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

29 7816016 SCREW TCEI M3X6

30 7816002 SCREW TCEI M4X12 UNI 5931 A2

61 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 62 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



BEZZERA VICTORIA BEZZERA VICTORIA

TABLE 13
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

TABLE 13
VICTORIA 2-3 GR

POS CODE DESCRIPTION

1 7990603 CLEANING BRUSH FOR COFFEE MACHINE

2 5471031.01 FILTER 1 CUP 10 GRAMS

3 5471035 FILTER 2 CUPS 20 GRAMS

4 5471038 BLIND FILTER AISI304

5 5471527 FILTER-HOLDER SPRING D1.2 AISI 302

6 5286016TW FILTER-HOLDER TILTED HANDLE BZ

7 7305006TW SPOUT 1 WAY S/PB+PWP

8 7371525 WOODEN HANDLE+STAINLESS STEEL

9 5965643.01R ASSY FILTER-HOLDER BZ 1TZ 80°

10 7305007TW SPOUT 2 WAYS WITHOUT PB+PWP

11 5965644.01R ASSY FILTER-HOLDER BZ 2TZ VICTORIA

63 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 64 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25



65 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25 66 - COD.9942071.01 - REV.00 ed.02/25


